| | 08-18-2005 | |
|--|--|--|
| PORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OND No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record | 102527770 | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.13. Alica 13 PM 2: 32 Roger L. Allen Harold Robert Feldman Zatz FINANCE SECTION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nvidia Corporation Internal Address: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 2701 San Tomas Express | way |
| X Assignment Merger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Santa Clara State: Califu | omia Zip: <u>95050</u> |
| Other Execution Date: February 24, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ | YesX No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution day A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/302,411 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attace | | ate of Filing) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Sheridan Internal Address: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP Street Address: 350 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 250 City: Palo Alto State: Zip: 94306 | 6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 20-0782 Please debit underpayment or credit and deposit account. Our Order No NVDA/P000532 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by | ecount by overpayment to the above |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the best of my knowledge and belief. | | a original document |
| James A. Sheridan, Reg. No. 25,435 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing | Del 8-8- | C |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

| process and the second | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| FORM PTO595 (Rev. 6-91) (OB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) | 03-05 | 1 ²⁰⁰³ | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader | | | py thereof. | ~ |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 1023/8 | 1284 | eceiving party(ies): | |
| Roger L. Allen Harold Robert Feldman Zatz | 3-4-03 | Name: Nvidia Corp | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes X No | Internal Address: | | 5 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: 270 | 1 San Tomas Expresswa | iv 3- |
| X AssignmentMerger | | | <u> </u> | |
| Security Agreement Change | of Name | City: Santa Clara | State: Californ | <u>ia Zip: 95050</u> |
| Other | | Additional name(s) & a | uddress(es) attached? | Yes X No |
| Execution Date: | - | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/302,411 B. Patent No.(s) | oplication, the execution da | | November 22, 2002 (Da | ite of Filing) |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: | concerning | | | rolved:I |
| Name: James A, Sheridan | | | 3.41) \$_40.00 | |
| Internal Address: <u>Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LL</u> | р | Enclosed | | |
| | | X Authorized to b | e charged to deposit acco | ount |
| Street Address: <u>350 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 250</u> | | Deposit account nur | nber: 20-0782 | |
| City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>California</u> | Zip: 94306 | | payment or credit any o | overpayment to the above |
| | | (Attach duplicate of | this page if paying by d | leposit account.) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | 9 | | onvisa true commof the | original document |
| 10 the vest of my knowledge and veiles, the foregoing | g injoirmation is true and co | л геог ини ину инис леи с (| гру із и ігие сору ој те | ы қтағ иоситет. |
| James A. Sheridan, Reg. No. 25,435 | Sam A Sar | | 2/22/03 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature | } | // / | Date |
| / | / Tota | al number of pages includ | ing cover sheet, attachme | ents and document: 3 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/06/2003 STON11 000 01 FC:8021 40.0

00000011 200782 10302411 40.00 CH

Attorney Docket No. NVDA P000532 US

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Roger L. Allen, residing at 595 S. 14th Street 595 S. 14th Street San Jose, CA 95112

and

Harold Robert Feldman Zatz, residing at 2368 St. Francis Drive Palo Alto, CA 94303

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOOP AND BRANCH INSTRUCTIONS IN A PROGRAMMABLE GRAPHICS PIPELINE

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed even herewith, claiming priority to a provisional application assigned application serial number 60/397,087 filed July 18, 2002; and

WHEREAS, NVIDIA Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95050 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- 2. Said Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and Interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groupe of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, caths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and Interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon,

1 of 2

Received 02-24-2003 06:44pm

From-4084862864

To-Moser, Patterson & S Page 005

PATENT REEL: 014379 FRAME: 0989 including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date indicated below.

2-24-2003 2003

Roger L. Allen

2-279

Harold Robert Feldman Zatz

2 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF MAIL (37 CFR 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner

for Patents Washington, DC 20231 on Signed:

Laura Hulac

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

ALLEN et al.

Art Unit: 3732

Serial No.

10/302,411

Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

Filed:

November 22, 2002

Attorney Docket No.: NVDA P000532

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOOP AND BRANCH INSTRUCTIONS IN A PROGRAMMABLE GRAPHICS PIPELINE

TRANSMITTAL

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the following documents relating to the subject patent application:

- [X]Return Postcard;
- This Transmittal Letter:
- [X] Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- [X]Assignment

Please charge our Deposit Account No. 20-0782 (Order No. NVDA P000532) \$40, for this filing, however, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees for this filing to Deposit Account No. 20-0782 (Order No. NVDA P000532).

Respectfully submitted,

James A. Sheridan, Reg. No. 25,435

MOSER, PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP

350 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 250

Palo Alto, California 94306 Telephone: (650) 330-2310 Facsimile: (650) 330-2314

> **PATENT** REEL: 014379 FRAME: 0991

CERTIFICATE OF MAIL (37 CFR 1.8(a))

Signed: Signed:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

ALLEN et al.

Art Unit: 373

Serial No.

10/302,411

Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

Filed:

November 22, 2002

Attorney Docket No.: NVDA P000532

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOOP

AND BRANCH INSTRUCTIONS IN A PROGRAMMABLE GRAPHICS PIPELINE

TRANSMITTAL

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the following documents relating to the subject patent application:

- [X] Return Postcard;
- [X] This Transmittal Letter;
- [X] Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- [X] Assignment

Please charge our Deposit Account No. 20-0782 (Order No. NVDA P000532) \$40. for this filing, however, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees for this filing to Deposit Account No. 20-0782 (Order No. NVDA P000532).

Respectfully submitted,

James A. Sheridan, Reg. No. 25,435

MOSER, PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, LLP

350 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 250

Palo Alto, California 94306 Telephone: (650) 330-2310 Facsimile: (650) 330-2314

> PATENT REEL: 014379 FRAME: 0992

PTO/SB/21 (03-03)

Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0031

| Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995. | u.s. Pate no persons are required to respond to a collecti | nt and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE on of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. |
|--|---|---|
| | Application Number | 10/302,411 |
| TRANSMITTAL | Filing Date | November 22, 2002 |
| FORM | First Named Inventor | Roger L. Allen |
| (to be used for all correspondence after initial | filing) Art Unit | 3732 |
| | Examiner Name | Unassigned |
| Total Number of Pages in This Submission | 8 Attorney Docket Number | NVDA P000532 |
| | ENCLOSURES (Check all tha | t apply) |
| Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment/Reply After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 | Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Addrage of Correspondence Addrage Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s) Remarks | After Allowance Communication to a Technology Center (TC) Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below): Return Postcard; Recordation Cover Sheet; Assignment |
| , | TURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORN | EY, OR AGENT |
| Firm or Individual Signature Date Moser, Patterson & Sherida | Bhed | |
| CE | RTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION | I/MAILING |
| | csimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited w | vith the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as |
| Typed or printed Laura Hulac | | |
| Signature Saura | Hular | Date 8-8-03 |

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 014379 FRAME: 0993

Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

FEE TRANSMITTAL for FY 2003

Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

| (\$) | 40 |
|-------------|----|
| (4) | 40 |

| Complete if Known | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number | 10/302,411 | | | | | | |
| Filing Date | November 22, 2002 | | | | | | |
| First Named Inventor | Roger L. Allen | | | | | | |
| Examiner Name | Unassigned | | | | | | |
| Art Unit | 3732 | | | | | | |
| Attorney Docket No. | NVDA P000532 | | | | | | |

| METH | IOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply) | | | | FEI | E CALCULA | ATION (continued) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|-------------------------|--|--------------|-------------|-------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| Check | Check Credit card Money Other None 3. ADDITIONAL FEES | | | | | | | | |
| Deposit | Account: | <u>Large</u> | Entity | Small | Entity | 1 | | | |
| Deposit | | Fee Code | Fee (\$) | Fee Code | Fee (\$) | Fee | Description | | |
| Account Number | 20-0782/NVDA P000532 | 1051 | 130 | 2051 | (\$) 65 | Surcharge - lat | te filing fee or oath | Fee Paid | |
| Deposit Account | Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP | 1052 | 50 | 2052 | | _ | te provisional filing fee or | | |
| Name The Director i | is authorized to: (check all that apply) | 1053 | 130 | 1053 | 130 | Non-English sp | pecification | | |
| | e(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments | 1812 | 2,520 | 1812 | 2,520 | For filing a requ | uest for ex parte reexamination | | |
| Charge an | y additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application | 1804 | 920* | 1804 | 920* | Requesting pul Examiner actio | blication of SIR prior to | | |
| | e(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee | 1805 | 1,840* | 1805 | 1,840* | | blication of SIR after | | |
| to the above-io | dentified deposit account. | 4054 | 440 | | | Examiner action | | | |
| | FEE CALCULATION | 1251 | 110 | 2251 | 55 | | eply within first month | | |
| 1. BASIC F | | 1252 | 410 | 2252 | 205 | | reply within second month | | |
| Large Entity : Fee Fee | Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid | 1253 | 930 | 2253 | | Extension for i | reply within third month | | |
| Code (\$) | Code (\$) | 1254 | 1,450 | 2254 | 725 | Extension for r | reply within fourth month | | |
| 1001 750 | 2001 375 Utility filing fee | 1255 | 1,970 | 2255 | 985 | Extension for a | reply within fifth month | <u> </u> | |
| 1002 330 | 2002 165 Design filing fee | 1401 | 320 | 2401 | 160 | Notice of Appe | eal | | |
| 1003 520 | 2003 260 Plant filing fee | 1402 | 320 | 2402 | 160 | Filing a brief in | support of an appeal | | |
| 1004 750 | 2004 375 Reissue filing fee | 1403 | 280 | 2403 | 140 | Request for ora | al hearing | | |
| 1005 160 | 2005 80 Provisional filing fee | 1451 | 1,510 | 1451 | 1,510 | Petition to insti | tute a public use proceeding | | |
| | SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) | 1452 | 110 | 2452 | | | ve - unavoidable | | |
| 2 FXTRA | CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND REISSUE | 1453 | 1,300 | 2453 | 650 | Petition to revi | ve - unintentional | | |
| Z. ZXIIX | Fee from | 1501 | 1,300 | 2501 | 650 | Utility issue fee | e (or reissue) | | |
| Total Claims | Extra Claims below Fee Paid | 1502 | 470 | 2502 | 235 | Design issue for | ee | | |
| Independent | -3** = X | 1503 | 630 | 2503 | 315 | Plant issue fee | • | | |
| Claims Multiple Depe | | 1460 | 130 | 1460 | 130 | Petitions to the | Commissioner | | |
| • | | 1807 | 50 | 1807 | 50 | Processing fee | under 37 CFR 1.17(q) | | |
| Fee Fee | Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Description | 1806 | 180 | 1806 | 180 | Submission of | Information Disclosure Stmt | | |
| Code (\$) 1202 18 | Code (\$) 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20 | 8021 | 40 | 8021 | 40 | Recording each | h patent assignment per number of properties) | 40 | |
| 1201 84 | 2201 42 Independent claims in excess of 3 | 1809 | 750 | 2809 | | Filing a submis | sion after final rejection | | |
| 1203 280 | 2203 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid | 1010 | 750 | 0040 | | (37 CFR 1.129 | ` '' | | |
| 1204 84 | 2204 42 ** Reissue independent claims | 1810 | 750 | 2810 | | examined (37 | | | |
| 1005 10 | over original patent | 1801 | 750 | 2801 | | | ontinued Examination (RCE) | | |
| 1205 18 | 2205 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent | 1802 | 900 | 1802 | 900 | Request for e of a design ap | xpedited examination plication | | |
| | SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) | Other | fee (sp | ecify) _ | | | | | |
| **or number | previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above | *Redu | ced by | Basic F | iling Fe | e Paid ç | SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40 | | |
| SUBMITTED E | BY | | | | | | (Complete (if applicable) | | |
| Name (Print/Type | James A. Sheridam | | egistrat | | 25,4 | 135 | Telephone 650-330-2310 | | |
| Signature | (Attorney/Agent) | | | | | | | | |

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 014379 FRAME: 0994

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| F | E | E | T | R | Al | N | S | M | IT | T | Ά | L |
|---|---|---|----|---|----|---|---|----|----|---|---|---|
| | | | fo | r | F۱ | Y | 2 | 00 |)3 | | | |

Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40

| Complete if Known | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Application Number | 10/302,411 | | | | | | |
| Filing Date | November 22, 2002 | | | | | | |
| First Named Inventor | Roger L. Allen | | | | | | |
| Examiner Name | Unassigned | | | | | | |
| Art Unit | 3732 | | | | | | |
| Attorney Docket No. | NVDA P000532 | | | | | | |

| METH | HOD OF | PAY | MENT (chec | k all that apply) | | | | FEI | E CALCULA | ATION (cc | ontinued) | |
|--------------------------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|
| Check | Credi | t card | Money Order | Other None | | | | L FEE | - - | | | |
| ✓ Deposit | t Account: | | 0.001 | | 1 | | Г | I Entity | ! | | | |
| Deposit Account | 20-07 | '82/N | IVDA P000 | 0532 | Fee Code | | Fee Code | Fee (\$) | | Description | | Fee Paid |
| Number Deposit | - | | | | 1051 | 130 | 2051 | | Surcharge - la | - | | |
| Account | Mose | r, Pa | tterson & S | Sheridan, LLP | 1052 | 50 | 2052 | 25 | Surcharge - lat cover sheet | te provisiona | l filing fee or | <u> </u> |
| Name The Director | is authoria | zed to | : (check all that | app(v) | 1053 | 130 | 1053 | 130 | Non-English sp | pecification | | |
| Charge fee | | | . — | edit any overpayments | 1812 | 2,520 | 1812 | 2,520 | For filing a requ | uest for <i>ex pa</i> | arte reexamination | |
| Charge an | y additiona | al fee(s |) during the per | ndency of this application | 1804 | 920* | 1804 | 920* | Requesting pu Examiner action | | IR prior to | |
| Charge feet to the above-id | | | ow, except for | the filing fee | 1805 | 1,840* | 1805 | 1,840* | Requesting pu | | SIR after | |
| to the above-it | | | | ıNI | 1251 | 110 | 2251 | 55 | Extension for i | | rst month | |
| 4 BASICE | | | ALCULATIO | iA | 1252 | 410 | 2252 | 205 | Extension for | | | |
| 1. BASIC F Large Entity | - | | | | 1253 | 930 | 2253 | 465 | Extension for i | reply within th | hird month | <u> </u> |
| Fee Fee Code (\$) | Fee Fee Code (\$) | | ee Description | <u>r</u> Fee Paid | 1254 | 1,450 | 2254 | 725 | Extension for I | | | |
| 1001 750 | 2001 37 | 5 | Utility filing fee | | 1255 | 1,970 | 2255 | 985 | Extension for I | reply within fi | fth month | |
| 1002 330 | 2002 16 | 5 | Design filing fe | 1 1 | 1401 | 320 | 2401 | 160 | Notice of Appe | eal | | |
| 1003 520 | 2003 26 | 0 | Plant filing fee | | 1402 | 320 | 2402 | 160 | Filing a brief in | support of a | n appeal | |
| 1004 750 | 2004 37 | 5 | Reissue filing | fee | 1403 | 280 | 2403 | 140 | Request for ora | al hearing | 1 | |
| 1005 160 | 2005 8 | 0 | Provisional filir | ng fee | 1451 | 1,510 | 1451 | 1,510 | Petition to insti | itute a public | use proceeding | |
| i | l | sı | JBTOTAL (1) | (\$) | 1452 | 110 | 2452 | 55 | Petition to revi | ve - unavoida | able | |
| 2 EVIDA | CL AIM E | | | TY AND REISSUE | 1453 | 1,300 | 2453 | 650 | Petition to revi | ve - unintenti | ional | |
| Z. EXTRA | CLAIN F | | | Fee from | 1501 | 1,300 | 2501 | 650 | Utility issue fee | e (or reissue) | r | |
| Total Claims | | -20** | Extra Claims = X | below Fee Paid | 1502 | 470 | 2502 | 235 | Design issue for | ee | | |
| Independent | | -20** | | | 1503 | 630 | 2503 | 315 | Plant issue fee | • | | |
| Claims Multiple Deper | ndent | - 3 | = ^ | | 1460 | 130 | 1460 | 130 | Petitions to the | e Commission | ner | |
| , | | | | | 1807 | 50 | 1807 | 50 | Processing fee | under 37 CI | FR 1.1 7(q) | |
| Large Entity Fee Fee | | ee | Fee Descri | ption | 1806 | 180 | 1806 | | Submission of | | | |
| Code (\$) 1202 18 | Code (2202 | (\$) | Claims in exce | | 8021 | 40 | 8021 | 40 | Recording each property (times | h patent assign number of p | gnment per roperties) | 40 |
| 1201 84 | 2201 | 42 | | laims in excess of 3 | 1809 | 750 | 2809 | 375 | Filing a submis (37 CFR 1.129 | | al rejection | |
| 1203 280 | 2203 | 140 | Multiple deper | ndent claim, if not paid | 1810 | 750 | 2810 | 375 | For each additi | ` '' | n to be | |
| 1204 84 | 2204 | 42 | ** Reissue ind over original | ependent claims | | | | | examined (37 (| CFR 1.129(b) |)) | |
| 1205 18 | 2205 | 9 | - | ims in excess of 20 | 1801 1802 | 750 900 | 2801 1802 | | Request for e | | mination (RCE) | |
| 1200 10 | 2200 | J | and over ori | ginal patent | | ١ | 1002 | 500 | of a design app | | mination | |
| | | SUBT | OTAL (2) | (\$) | | ee (spe | | = | ··· | | <u>-</u> | |
| **or number | | | | Reissues, see above | *Redu | ced by I | Basic F | iling Fe | e Paid S | SUBTOTAL | . (3) (\$) 40 | |
| SUBMITTED E | 3Y | | | | | | | | | (Complete (| if applicable) | |
| Name (Print/Type | θ) | la/nje: | s A. Sherida | n(// | | egistrati ttornev/A | | 25,4 | 35 | Telephone | 650-330-2310 | |
| Signature | | 10 | my T | Isnel | <u> </u> | | SUIL | | | Date | 00-03 | |

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/04/2003 REEL: 014379 FRAME: 0995